Client Code: FRITZ.000GUS

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assinumerically)  XEIKON INTERNATIONAL, N.V.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No	Name: AEG ELEKTROFOTOGRAFIE Internal Address: Emil Siepmanstrasse 40 Street Address: Emil Siepmanstrasse 40
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Applica ion number(s) or Patent number(s):
<ul> <li>(X) Assignment</li> <li>() Merger</li> <li>() Security Agreement</li> <li>() Change of Name</li> <li>() Other:</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):</li> <li>Patent Application No.: Filing Date:</li> <li>(X) Patent No.: 6,174,635</li> </ul>
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) May 27, 2003	ecution ssue Date: January 16, 2001
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40
Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEA Customer No. 20,995	() Enclosed (X) A uthorized to be charged to deposit account  R, LLP
Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: FRITZ.000GUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents invo	lved: 1
original document.  Rose M. Thiessen	regoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature  40,202  Registration No.	e Dai <del>y</del> /
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDPA SADOCSARMTARMT-2905.DOC 012004

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0514

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XEIKON INTERNATIONAL N.V., a corporation having offices at 2501 LIER, Duwlickstreat 17, Belgium (harrinafter "ASSIGNOR"), représents and warrants that it is the soie owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and usoful improvements for which ASSIGNOR, has filed the following United State: issued Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents and Patent Applications"):

TITLE	XEIKON RET.	U.S. FILING DATI	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NOVISSUE DATE
PHOTOSENSITIVE RECORDING MATERIAL	ELINDAAN	8/26/92	07/935299	5,306,587 4/26/94
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL WITH SPECIAL OUTERMOST LAYER	PLAPES)	1 1/9/90	07/611087	5,208,127 5/4/93
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL. WITH SPECIAL OUTERMOST LAYER	ELAPRSICARIB	11/9/90	07/610943	5,208,128 5/4/93
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL. HAVING A CROSSLINKED BINDER SYSTEM	ELEPOXYN	5/11/93	08/059284	5,312,708 5/17/04
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL COMPRISING A CROSSLINKED BINDER SYSTEM	elepamin'	6/27/96	08/67D144	6,099,997 8/8/00
ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC MATERIAL CENTABIONG PARTICULAR PHTHALOCYANINES	ELFTALKY	12/20/96	08/771284	5,721,080 2/24/98
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECONDERS MATERIAL WITH CROSSLINKED BINDER SYSTEM	ETHENOX	2/13/95	08/335712	5,520,867 6/25/96
ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC RECORDING MATERIAL CONTAINING PHYHALOCYANINES	ELFTALÇN	3/23/95	08/409946	6,174,535 1/16/01

WHEREAS, AEG ELEKTROFOTOGRAFIE, a corporation having offices at Emil Sit pronnstrasse 40. D-59581 Warstein, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and lower at in and to the inventions disclosed in the Parants and Parent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns, the entile right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent and Patent Applications and all divisions, communitions, reissues, retexts inactions, renewals, a sile extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requeste the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, o issue all Letters Patents for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby soil, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for domages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue beteafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Letters Patents;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and estigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents and Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunte affixed its signature.

This 27 day of May 20 0 3

Signature of Joost Vert rugge

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 01/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0515